

Filing Receipt

Received - 2022-08-15 01:10:09 PM Control Number - 53120

ItemNumber - 15



## Spencer Fane®

WILLIAM "CODY" FAULK, III DIRECT DIAL: 512-840-4549 cfaulk@spencerfane.com

August 15, 2022

## VIA E-FILING

The Honorable Administrative Law Judge Public Utility Commission of Texas 1702 N. Congress Ave., Room 8-100 Austin, TX 78701

Re: Docket No. 53120; Agreed Notice of Violation and Settlement Agreement Regarding Monarch Utilities I L.P.'s Violations of the Commission's February 21, 2021 Order Directing Certain Actions and Granting Exceptions to Certain Rules

Dear Administrative Law Judge:

Pursuant to Ordering Paragraph No. 4 of the order issued in this proceeding on June 23, 2022, Monarch Utilities I L.P. hereby submits the attached affidavit and supporting documentation demonstrating that payment required in Ordering Paragraph No. 3 of said order has been made.

Should the Public Utility Commission have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Very truly yours,

William "Cody" Faulk, III

Attorney for Monarch Utilities I L.P.

## **DOCKET NO. 53120**

AGREED NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND § PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT REGARDING MONARCH UTILITIES I OF TEXAS L.P.'S VIOLATIONS OF THE **§§§ COMMISSION'S FEBRUARY 21, 2021** 88 ORDER DIRECTING CERTAIN **ACTIONS AND GRANTING EXCEPTIONS TO CERTAIN RULES** 

## AFFIDAVIT OF EDWARD TAUSSIG

STATE OF TEXAS ) **COUNTY OF HARRIS** 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Edward Taussig who being by me first duly sworn, on oath deposed and said the following:

- 1. My name is Edward Taussig. I am over the age of 18 and am otherwise competent to make this affidavit. I am employed by Monarch Utilities I L.P. (Monarch) as a Finance Director. I have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein and those facts are true and correct.
- 2. I further represent that pursuant to Ordering Paragraph No. 3 of the final order in the above-reference proceeding, issued on June 30, 2022, a \$60,000 donation was made to Water Assist, Monarch's bill payment assistance program for low income, senior, and disabled customers, on July 30, 2022. Supporting documentation demonstrating that the payment was made is attached.

**EDWARD TAUSSIG** 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this

lotary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 04-29-2024

Notary ID 132457713 Chairman Lagrance of Trillog

LAUREN FLORES

